COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ELWYN, INC.
To operate ELWYN - FRIENDSHIP HALL

amnoreaicerssmssint EGAL ENTITY,,
e,

NAME OF FACILITY QR AGENCY

No: 122890

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitels) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility, PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAR 0 4 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

Ms. Patricia Monroe, Assistant Director
Elwyn, inc.

111 Elwyn Road — Hartman House
Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

RE: Elwyn — Friendship Hall
66 East Old Baltimore Pike
Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Monroe:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 12, 2009 and of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Koo 17 ooy

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chaptsr 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Fego1of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Etwyn - Frlendship Hall

66 East Old Baltimore Pike, Elwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER j

INSPEGTION DATE(S) {Include 2il dates of the Inspection)
| August

12, 2609

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslle Erbardt, Christine McHale, Patricla Adaros

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

et ] s '

1507

122330
DA
Z]/; /0

1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONSCLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTYION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {incitzde a atap-by-step plan to corract COMPLIANCE
CURRECTION the spacific vickation, as well as a plan YERIFIED
WLl BE to assure the violation does aot recur) BY DWW
- LOMPLETED

18 : - Resident #1 had a fzA on ]
The home shali report the | 7/25/2008 and was treated at the Oi'lgql,,c] /',1\13 wilbe fev revoed ;,\{ %
incident cr condition to the | emergency roam for an injury Do D -
Departments personal care | sustained to the resident’s head. P Ul Wiz wifh g1}

home regional offica or the
persongl care home
complaint holiine within 24
heurs in a manner
designated by the
Department. Abuse
reporting shall also foltow 15
(relating to abuse reporting
covered by law).

Ther hame did net repot the
incident to the Department.
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VIOLATION REFORT

Fage2 ol 12

WYOb:6 6007 '

Prior to or during the farst
work day, all direct care
staff persons inctuding
ancitary staff persons,
substitute personnel and
velumteers shall have an
crientafion in ganeral fire
safety and emergency
preparedness that includes
the following:

{1} Evacuation procedures.
(2) Staff duties and
rasponsibities during fire
drils, as well as during
emergency evacuation,
transpartation and at an
emergency location
applicabla, )
{3} The designated meeting

5/10/2008, did not receive this
crientation urtil 2M 2008,

slalos

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Codo Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Edwyn - Friendship Hatf 1226890
€6 East Cid Baltimore Plie, Elwyn, PA 19063 : -
INSPECTION DATHS) ﬂncmde all datas of the Inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 12, 2039 Laslio Erhardt, Chriafine McHale, Pafricla Adams
SiG RE OF L, !:-:tmw EATE REGIOGNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DA .
! vy J-Z (| CORRECTION /// /s
f [
1 2 3 4 S
REGULATION YVIOLATIOWCLASS DAVE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Gada § 2600, WHICH {incliude a stap-by.stap plan to comect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION, | the specific violafion, as wallas a pfan VERIFIED
WILLBE to assuara the violation does pot recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
&Sa Staff person hired
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VIOLATION REPORT

(4) Smoking safety
pracedures, the homs's
smoking pelicy and focaticn
of smoking areas, if
applicable.

{5} The localion and use of
fre extinguishers.

{57 Smolke deleciors and
fire alarms.

{7) Telaphone use and
notification of emergency
services.

PERSDHAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of 10
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CLIRRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Ebsyn - Friandship Hall . #22850
| 6 East Cld Baltimore Pike, Elwyn, PA 19083 _
iNS PECTI:ON DATE{S] {Include all dates of the Inspaction] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE _
Laslie Erhardi, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
Sch OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE
A ozzf,:;m o |l
3 . 4 5 ’
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE ‘
55 Pa.Gode § 2500, WHICH {oclode a stap-by-atep plan to comenct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the apecific viclafion, a=wellasaplan | . VERIFIED
WILL BE to assnrs the vickation does nof recor) BY DPFW
CORMFPLETED

place outside the building or ’
within the fire-safe area in
the evenl of an actual fire.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.code Chapter 2600 pége:;oﬁo :
NAME AND ADDRESSOF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Etwyn . Friendship Hall - , 122890 :
€6 East Old Baltimore P'ke, E!wyn, PA 19063
INSPECTION DATE(S) ('tnc!ude all dates of the mspechon) REGIONAL REPRESENTA‘I’!VE
August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
st TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE DATE
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REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OL;S}(Z:
' CORRECTION
b@m M

///z/ Jf-

REGULATION -
55 Pa.Code § 2600.

. VIOLATION/GLASS

. PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include 2 step-by-stép plan 16 correct

the specific violation, as well as a plan
toassure the vmlahon does not recur)

4 _'S

DATE
COMPLIANCE

_ BY DPW

82¢
Poisonous. materials shall
be kept locked and

inaccessible to residents- .

uniéss all of the residents
fiving in the home are able
to safely use or avoid
poisonous materials.

"1 Finger nail polish remover was
found unlocked in resident room

'} poison control center.”

#2Z with  label on it stating, .
“Harmiul if ingested, in case of
accidental ingestion give flulds
fberally and consult with lacal
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VICLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — £5 Pa.Code Chapter 260¢

Page $of 10

Efwyn - Friesmdship Hall

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

66 East Old Baitimore Pike, Elwyn, PA 19063

| 122830

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER

EESPE.GHOH BATE{S} (Imluda all dakes of the nspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Las{le Erkardt, Christine ﬂcl-!ale, Patricla Adams

@} Immunization hts:tcry

{¥) Madication regmen
contraindicated
medications, medication
side effecis and the ability to
_| sef-administer medications.

Repeat Violation - £124/08

SIG URE OF LE ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LIGENSI AL OF PLANOF DATE
L O / =3¢ | CORRECTON J /
7 Ay
7
2 3 . 3 )
‘REGULATICN . VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | tho spacific viclation, as well 2s.a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to azsure the violation dogs not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED :
i 141a Resident #2's medical evaluaticn . -
The medical evaluation shall | dated 10/27/2008 did not include gi |3qu ’0«:-. Awil Ms~B50n - //“"
include the following: ihe resident’s allergies, ' w f
mmunizations, or medications. Rereed I 1?\ A1 sTo - . Zf—f / D
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VIOLATION REPORT _
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600

Page & of 10

HAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

Elwyn ~ Friendship Halt

&6 East Uld Baltimors Flke, Elwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

122890

1

MSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspaction}

Auguat 12, 2009

i REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Laalis Erhardt, Chrfstine McHale, Patricla Adams

SIWTURE. OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P DATE
e . CORRECTION / /
i %MM -207 / lz 2072
F 7T ! ~ ] V I
t ' 12 3 4 5 .
REGULATION VIOLATIONSCLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600, ' WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to carrect, COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | thespecific viotation, as well as a plan -¥ERIFIED
WL BE 1o assure the viokation dees not recur) ; BY DR
. COMPLETED
187a Resident #3's medication % - .
A medication record shall be | adminisiration record (MAR) did ?‘IS}O‘E 1952615 el « W4T "41
kept to include the following | not inchude a diagnesis for the 2« — . s .
for each resident for whorn | resident’s Fosamax, Asprin, arr 41t QS""L’W Mmeds. The ) .
med'gcg’ﬁcms are Detra}. Relafe_n, or Petassium W8Il gy ﬁéémdq} ,-r}'}"_‘?.._ Z[/ // E )
admiristered: Cholride medications. ?"i tﬂcﬁ SToF MQT\AS ] @ .
{12) Diagriosis or purpose | ~Resident #4’s MAR did not Mods wtl tnrctedie M woSic _
for the medicafion, including | include a diagnosis for the s By ok _
pro re nata (PRN}. resident's Glucophage, Abifify, Faom s (o147 Fw .

Effexor, Priloses, or Fluacinonide
medications.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Poge T ot 0
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
- Friendahip Hall , 122850
&6 East Old Battimore Pike, PA_ 13083 ' '
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inapecton} REGIONAL REPRESENT ATIVE
12, 2009 Leale Ernardt, Chrisfine McHate, Patdcla Adams
SIGNATURE OF L ENTITY DATE REGIGNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF %7
— 2 | cORRECTION , ,
| 507 ° S e
? Z7 /
11 3 5
REGULATION YIOE ATIONMICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTICN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2604, WHICH finclude a step-by-step plan 1o carract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the epoxific ¥ickation, as well as a plan YERIFTED
WILL BE to assure the vinlation doss-not TECUTY B DPW
COMPLETED
187d “Resident #3’s Dulcciax Smg ) .
The home shall follow the | medication was hot ayallable for Q&M‘aﬁ - eﬁ?’wﬁhd Mé‘ beer, o M
directions of the prescribar. | this resident at the home. &7 Tom o 8’1 1wl A
-Resident #4's Acelaminophen wgs e -&hxé\ -Pw Te
425my medication was not:
. available for this resident at the Thotmas, s T fRer A Steps have beex ta
home. Do U TT Usigay with correct violatlon; fuff - 0
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VIOLATION REPORY

resident &f hisfher right to
quesiion or refuse a
medication if hefshe
talieves there may be a
medication errar.
Documentation of this
resident education shall be

kept.

! right to question or refuse a

medication if they believe there
has been an eror.

e used
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2500 Pago = of 10 =
NZFAE AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER »m
Etwyn - Friendship Hall 122890 o
56 Easi Qld Balflmors Pike, PA 19062 ) =
TNSPEGTION DATELS) include ali dates ofthe ingpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . =
A 12, 20089 Leosils Exhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams =
81 TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF gﬁ =
: CORRECTION Z/ =
Hien 4 G 319 57— 2 =
[ * 7 Pl e / ‘ .
1 2 3 , 4 ¥,
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DAYE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600. WHICH {Include astep-by-step plan to correct CONPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION | the specilc viclafion, az weli as a plan YERIFIEED
WLl BE 1o assura tha wolation does not recur) BY DPYNY
COMPLETED
101 The home has not educsted ) — :
The home shall educate the | Residents #1 and #2 on their { o‘ x\ '°°'l, 4 E‘\Lug,d -L"-’él“’ ‘&"4-[- B
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE BOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page B of 48 =

NAKME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER bl
Elwyn - Friendship Hall 122338 ~
66 East Old Baltimors Piks, Eiwyr, PA_19083 =
INSPECTION BATELS) (Include all datas of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 12, 2009 ) Laslie Errarde, Christine McHale, Patricla Adams priad
SiG Wﬁﬂﬂw DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE 2 §

- - CORRECTION \ %// =

U v 207 / |
+ * %/ / L/
1 2 3 3. 5
REGULATION YIOLATIONGCLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTICN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2680. WHICH {ivelude a step-by-step ptan tc cormrect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the spacific viokation, as well 23 a pian VERIFED
WILL BE fo assure the violation does not recur) BY DP'W
COMPLETED

251¢ : The madicat evalyation for ) .
The home shall use Resident #2 dated 10/27/2008, is ?‘ 151.;;#:, /I.]\ L5 1585uwan waes ﬁémlld%ai s
starciardized forms to not completed on Te form — teps have been take
record information in the specified by the Department. w it STof Lﬁ T Lo carract violation; full na
resident's record. Yeeder 27 “fha §) les compliance is not verlfiable

be Comg If};qu
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P. 50/52

No. 6513

ho 2009 9:48AM

Koy,

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 " Pagel0af30
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elaryn -~ Friendship Hzil 422890
66 East Old Balimore Pike, Elwyn, PA 19063 .
INSPECTION DATE(S) {inclads aff ﬁatas of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPFRESENTATIVE
August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardl, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
SiﬁyTURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIGNAL LICENSING AFPEROVAL CF PLAN OF DAT'E
CORRECTION
[i T T o ( / g
4 . 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
£5 PaLede § 2600. WHICH finclude 2 step-by-step plan te correct COMPLIANCGE
CORRECTION | fho specific violation, as wellas aplan | VERIFIED
WILL BE to assare the violkation doas not recur) BY DPW
, COMPLETED
252 -Resident #1°s record does nof

Eacit resident's record shall | include the resident’s eve cslor. GJLSI =9

inciustes the following

nformation: -Residernt #2's does not include
fhe resident’s eye color,

{2} Race, height, weight,
color of hair, color of eyes,
religious affiliation, ¥ any,
and identdying marks.
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